Type : Danse en Ligne, 32 temps, 1 Mur

Musique : San Antonio Stroll par Tanya Tucker, 116 Bpm, (CD : Anthology)

BEGINNER STROLL

Chorégraphe : Violet Ray

Note Départ : Intro + 16 temps sur San Antonio Stroll par Tanya Tucker

Difficulté : Débutant

Comptes ‘ Description

Section 1
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 2
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 3
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 4
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

VINE RIGHT, HEEL HOOK (2X)

Pas PD a D, Croiser PG derriere PD,

Pas PD a D, Toucher pointe PG a c6té du PD,

Toucher Talon G en diagonale G, Croiser Talon G devant tibia D,
Toucher Talon G en diagonale G, Croiser Talon G devant tibia D,

VINE LEFT, HEEL HOOK (2X)

Pas PG a G, Croiser PD derriere PG,

Pas PG a G, Toucher pointe PD a c6té du PG,

Toucher Talon D en diagonale D, Croiser Talon D devant tibia G,
Toucher Talon D en diagonale D, Croiser Talon D devant tibia G,

FORWARD LOCK STEPS

En diagonale D, Pas PD en Av, Croiser PG derriére PD,
Pas PD en Av, Toucher PG a c6té PD,

En diagonale G, Pas PG en Av, Croiser PD derriére PG,
Pas PG en Av, Toucher PD a c6té PG,

STEP POINT BACKING UP

Pas PD en Ar, Toucher pointe PG a G,
Pas PG en Ar, Toucher pointe PD a D,
Pas PD en Ar, Toucher pointe PG a G,
Pas PG en Ar, Toucher pointe PD a D,

Suggestion
Calling

Right Vine
Touch

Heel Hook
Heel Hook

Left Vine
Touch
Heel Hook
Heel Hook

Step Lock
Step Tap
Step Lock
Step Tap

Back Touch
Back Touch

Back Touch”

Back Touch

Direction
Sens

D

Sur place

G

Sur place

Av

Ar

Recommencer en gardant votre sourire

Si vous constatez une erreur de traduction, je vous remercie de le signaler a I’adresse mail ci-dessous




Beginner Stroll

Choreographed by Violet Ray

Description: 32 count, 1 wall, ultra beginner line dance
Musique: San Antonio Stroll by Tanya Tucker [116 bpm / CD: Most Awesome
Linedancing Album Vol. 3 /Anthology]

VINE RIGHT, HEEL HOOK (2X)

1-2  Step right foot to right side, cross left foot behind right foot

3-4  Step right foot to right side, tap left foot next to right foot

5-6 Left heel forward (45 degrees left), left foot hook across shin of right foot
7-8 Repeat steps 5-6

VINE LEFT, HEEL HOOK (2X)

1-2  Step left foot to left side, cross right foot behind left foot

3-4  Step left foot to left side, tap right foot next to left foot

5-6 Right heel forward (45 degrees right), right foot hook across shin of left foot
7-8 Repeat steps 5-6

FORWARD LOCK STEPS

1-2 Step right foot forward (45 degrees right), cross left foot behind right foot
3-4  Step right foot forward (45 degrees right), tap left foot next to right foot
5-6  Step left foot forward (45 degrees left), cross right foot behind left foot
7-8  Step left foot forward (45 degrees left), tap right foot next to left foot

STEP POINT BACKING UP

1-2  Step right foot back, point left toe to left side
3-4  Step left foot back, point right toe to right side
5-6  Step right foot back, point left toe to left side
7-8  Step left foot back, point right toe to right side

REPEAT
Informations pour contacter le chorégraphe:
Violet Ray | Courriel: danzndoll@maui.net

Adresse: 289 Lawthorn Street, The Villages, FL 32162 | Téléphone: (352) 753-0962
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